Main Applications
Meteorology
Early warning systems
Agriculture
Agrometeorology
Hydrology
Tipping Bucket
Rain Gauge

newest version of our documentation.
Rev.1.2 - 04.22
Ordering Codes
The rain gauge is supplied already calibrated and the calibration
value (resolution) is shown on the instrument label.
If the amount of rain is calculated using the correction curve as a
function of the rainfall rate, the error is typically less than ± 2% in
the interval 0…200 mm/h.
If the HD2013-DB data logger is used, the measurement can be
automatically corrected according to to the graphs available in the
instrument’s operating manual.
With the analog and SDI-12 output options, the curve can be
stored in the rain gauge itself.
Installation modes
The rain gauge can be installed on the ground or raised 500 mm or
1 m above the ground (see ordering codes scheme).
Ground installation
Flat base for floor fixing Base with ground tip
Raised above
ground
HD2013
Mast (Ø40 mm) / bird spikes kit:
Blank = ground installation with feet, without bird spikes (default)
H0 = with support for mast installation, without bird spikes
H1 = 1 m mast installation kit, without bird spikes
H5 = 500 mm mast installation kit, without bird spikes
K = ground installation with feet, with bird spikes
K0 = with support for mast installation, with bird spikes
K1 = 1 m mast installation kit, with bird spikes
K5 = 500 mm mast installation kit, with bird spikes
Heating
Blank = not heated (default)
R = heated – power voltage 24 Vdc
R1 = heated – power voltage 12 Vdc
Output
Blank = contact (default)
A = contact + analog 4…20 mA
V = contact + analog 0…10 V
S = contact + digital SDI-12
Resolution
Blank = 0.2 mm (default)
/1 = 0.1 mm
/5 = 0.5 mm
Bird spike
Ø 224 mm